

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No. 28507 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
06	06.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Hari Narayana, learned Counsel, takes notice for proposed respondent no.5 and reported no objection. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the petition is allowed. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>W.P.No.28507 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Learned counsel for respondent no.5 sought four (04) weeks time for filing counter. Post on 03.08.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RR		

--	--	--	--	--